approved in their meetings held on 13th January 2026, a material related party transaction 

involving the sale of immovable property situated at B-4/51, Entire Basement Floor and 

Entire Ground Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi – 110029 to Mr. Ankur Gogia (DIN 

05186598), Director of the Company, for a consideration of ₹5,05,00,000 (Rupees Five 

Crore Five Lakh only). 

The transaction is proposed to be undertaken on an arm’s length basis at fair market 

value, based on the independent valuation report dated 10 January 2026, issued by a 

registered valuer (Name of Valuer: Nanak Chand Gupta and Registration No.: